6

8

21

[Commendation for Jean Lum, Deputy Clerk of the Board of Supervisors.]

Resolution commending Jean Lum on the occasion of her retirement from the Office of the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors after 37 years of service to the City and County of San Francisco.

WHEREAS, Jean Lum is a native San Franciscan, educated in the public school system, and is an outstanding member of the Richmond District community; and

WHEREAS, In 1964 Jean Lum began working for the City and County of San Francisco in the Department of Social Services as a Clerk Stenographer, in 1974 she worked in the Chief Administrative Officer's Office, and in 1977 she began working in the Office of the Clerk of the Board; and

WHEREAS, From 1980 to 1984, Jean Lum served as Clerk of numerous committees: Community Services Committee, Streets and Transportation Committee, Finance Committee, Public Works Committee, Rules and Legislation Committee, Culture and Recreation Committee, and Transportation and Traffic Committee; and

WHEREAS, In December 21, 1984, Jean Lum assumed the position of Deputy Clerk of the Board of Supervisors which she has served with distinction; and

WHEREAS, Jean Lum has made many friends at City Hall in the past 37 years who will miss her kindness, dedication and love of crafts; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED. That the Board of Supervisors commends Jean Lum for her 37 years of dedicated service and wishes Jean Lum well on her retirement; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors declares June 15th, 2001 "Jean Lum Day" in the City and County of San Francisco.



## City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

## Resolution

File Number:

011021

Date Passed:

Resolution commending Jean Lum on the occasion of her retirement from the Office of the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors after 37 years of service to the City and County of San Francisco.

June 4, 2001 Board of Supervisors — SEVERED FROM FOR ADOPTION WITHOUT COMMITTEE REFERENCE AGENDA

June 4, 2001 Board of Supervisors — AMENDED, AN AMENDMENT OF THE WHOLE BEARING SAME TITLE

Ayes: 10 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, Newsom, Peskin,

Sandoval, Yee

Absent: 1 - McGoldrick

June 4, 2001 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED AS AMENDED

Ayes: 10 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, Newsom, Peskin,

Sandoval, Yee

Absent: 1 - McGoldrick

File No. 011021

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED AS AMENDED on June 4, 2001 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

JUN 08 2001

**Date Approved** 

g. 40 - 40 - 440

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

Clerk of the Board